AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

ide out

EST IN, OR	THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTER
	SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
PIXTURES,	SOLIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL E. BRIEF DESCRIPTION, AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
	TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	LICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	DIOKD.S NYME YND YDDKESS:
	VIJON VND DESCRIBLION: ENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	ARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	THE IN THE STATE CROPS SOWN THE REALS. THE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.

Dated this 3 cc day of 72cc 1943 (Signature) 74 Isutaumi

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DA	TE February 23, 943
711e No. <u>13386</u>		
1 Name TSUTSUMI, Hiros		
(Sur	name in Block Letters)	
gistration No. 12950	<u>Malc</u> - Female (Check)	. Age <u>Sept. 2, 1903</u>
rmer Address <u>Bradner, B. (</u>		
	ned, but located near to	
te Evacuated	Naturalized - (Canadian-Born - National
		(Check)
sent Address <u>Coldstream</u>	Banch, Vernon, B. C. (No	rth Okanagan Committee)
rried - Single likely he is (Gneck)	Name of Wife wi	
ne of Mother yana (Japan)		
mes of Children under 16 _A		
Shin (m) 16/6//1		
ested by D. M. Chope	Registered w	ith Custedian <u>No</u> (Yes or No)
ditional Information <u>Farme</u>		
louse & 40 acres.		
	- <u> </u>	
	50/1	

EXPIRATION FIRE INSURANCE SUMMARY The above Japanese declared \$1,000.00 worth of Fire Insurance coverage and upon obtaining a copy of the policy found it to cover \$800.00 on the dwelling and \$200.00 on the household effects, expiring on August 7th, 1944. The \$800.00 coverage on the dwelling was transferred to the Veterans! Land Act and the refund received under adjustments was \$3.18. The coverage on the household affects expired and was not renewed. This file reveals no other Fire Insurance interest. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. WE am Dated: Nov.28/45

28th Dovember, 1945 Recommission of the country of the state of the second the above lagrances declared no liabilities. The outy one filed against him one a claim for and other of stop tareage about as the losse gives and other to the above Japanese and other action developments are substituted as a second to the above the above the second terms of th The claim originally for \$252.00 mas settled by the Curtains for \$256.00. Revisions was fully modified on My 15th, 19th and so objections were taken. The above summary is cartified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Fire of the second

PARTIE DESCRIPTION

Pirona Tivraya - Bee. No. 12950

SECONTO IS

IO CLAIMS OF THE

NOTE: To claims on TSUTCOMI's wife a file No. 1520.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 13386

28th November, 1945

Re: TSUTSUMI, Hiroshi - Reg. No. 12950

CHATTELS: The above Japanese declared no chattels himself and referred to the declaration of his wife under whose account all chattels were liquidated. His letter of July 12, 1945 although acknowledging receipt of the sewing machine and bicycle was dealt with on File \$4520.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES: This file reveals no interest in any restricted Specified Articles.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE; The above Japanese declared no Accounts Receivable and those referred to on this file were in connection with property leasing arrangements made by his wife, File #4520. A Pacific Co-operative Union post-dated cheque for \$612.50, being the balance of the lease consideration on the property, was collected by this office and credited to the account.

A claim was also filed against the lessees of the property by the wife of the above Japanese for payment of 64 crates @ 24¢ each, and \$10.00 to \$15.00 given to them to purchase and plant clover seed. The lessees were written to for payment but they advised that payment of the crates had been made at the Pacific Co-operative Union whose records show 200 crates credited to Mrs. TSUPSUMI's account there. The lessees claim that the clover was planted on the property as agreed. The Japanese were notified of this and no further action was taken.

This file reveals no further Personal Property interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Dated: Nov.28/45

WE Quinn

TORAL 1280 DESCRIPTION STREET

TAPANESE MANUEL Biroshi TSUESUME Reg. No. 12950 File No. 13386.

Cornerous No. Sold by Special Arrangement, S.S.B. BC/402-P. First Offer.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3563 Haverman Road, Mt. Leiman, B. C.

THE LEGISLATION: Lots 2 and 3 of part of the North East quarter of Section 3,

Registered in the name of Hiroshi TSUTSUMT.

DECEMBRANCES: None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order No. 25487, dated February 26th, 1943.

ASSESSED VALUE: Land - \$ 978.00 - \$2578.00. Taxes - \$47.79.

The Custodian's representative reported September 16th, 1942, that

The Custodian's representative reported September 16th, 1942, that

Lots 2 and 3, while registered as one property, were in fact two

separate properties caned by the same party, vis., Hiroshi TSUTSUMI.

The combined properties had an area of 39.13 acres, each having

The combined properties had an area of 39.13 acres, each having

19.56 acres. Lot No. 2 had 4 acres cleared planted to the following

drops: 2 acres stramberries, 1/2 acre loganberries.
1 One storey 4 room dwelling, 1 woodshed, 1 packing shed, 1 bern,

Lot No. 3 had 5 acres cleared planted to the following crops: 3 acres

strawberries, 12 acre raspberries.

1 One and one-half storey 5 room dwelling, 1 bath house, 1 pickers
cabin, 1 woodshed, 1 barn, 1 packing shed, 1 berry shed, 1 berry shed.

ATESTORY OF

This property was leased by Micko TSUTSUMI (wife of Hiroshi TSUTSUMI) on 16th April, 1942, to Robert Lundstron and George Smith for a term on 16th April, 1942, to Robert Lundstron and George Smith for a term of 10 months from 1st April, 1942, with option to extend lease for 1943 arrangements to be made with the Pacific Co-Operative Union. Consideration being 11,175.00. This lease was confirmed by the Custodian on Mich being 11,175.00. This lease was confirmed by the Custodian on Mich being 11,175.00.

the collowing portion of the above property, vis., Part of Lots 2 and 3 of the Morth Bast & or Section 3, Township 14, Map 5802, Municipality of the Morth Bast & or Section 3, Township 14, Map 5802, Municipality of Makerul, was sub-let to Millian Boll along with Most & of Lot & Gradual and Company of Map 163, containing 26.03 cores more or less, Section 11, Township 14, Map 163, containing 26.03 cores more or less, by Motors I mostron and George Smith for the term of 10 months, from the Motors I mostron and George Smith for the term of 10 months, from the Motors I mostron and George Smith for the term of 10 months, from the Motors I mostron and George Smith for the term of 10 months, from the Motors I mostron and George Smith for the term of 10 months from the Motors I most I

On the 28th day of July, 1942, George Smith made a Statutory Declarable that there had been emaggeration as to the acreage under crop and that instead of there being 82 ocros planted there was a shortage of 1.83

SOLD:

by actual measurement, made up as follows:

Strawberries .98 acro
Rospberries .53 *
Loganberries .32 *
Asparagus none

Adjustment was made for \$252.00 and settled on a 70% basis, vis., \$176.40.

Lease was extended by Collateral Agreement for 1943. Consideration being \$135.00 which sum accrued to the credit of The Director, The Veterans! Land Act as of January 1st, 1943.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for \$2030.00 as at January 1st 1943.
Approval of Advisory Committee - 1st June, 1943.

The lease and collateral agreement were handed to the S.S.B., 26th July, 1943.

Funds released to the credit of Hiroshi TSUTSUMI as at May 9th, 1944, against which were charges for Registration Fees - \$3.00, Legal Fees - \$15.00, also Arrears of Taxes - \$1.53, leaving a net credit of \$2010.47 from said transaction.

Adjustments to the amount of \$3.18, covering unexpired Fire Insurance Premiums, were placed to Hiroshi TSUTSUMI'S credit.

The following Fire Insurance Policy Worth West Fire Insurance Co., Policy No. 205350 - \$800.00,
covering 1 storey dwelling, was transferred to S.S.B.

Certificate of Title No. 169834-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

November 13th, 1945.

D.M. CRANCER.

DAC: JS

5.5. Form No. 43 (Sheet 1)

Farm Appraisal Report Fage 1 Ext

	Lote 2	and 5. See	3 Tp. 1	4 Mai	igul B	.0.	Pile I	losl.sl.s259
			-	***********		5 60508	•	
wner's Name	He Toutouri							THE TANK THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
A SECULIAR PROPERTY.	olet Donnike		NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		Acres de la lace			
arket Town	Abbotes	og d						7} miles
	coordination)	(A)	r-dney					della
	at Brad							} m11o
	erty was identif		ocation	and e	mquis,			
	e whether prope							
	Havernen a							
	a good one?		等等的的现在分词的			State Control of Contr		
						THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE STATES		
图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图	Nationality and						300	
escribe Fenci	ng and its condi	ti on					Valu	••
ater apply:_	wells goo	d supply a					Vale	· 8
	Ho electr	icity. B	UILDINGS (ON FAR				
BUILDINGS	DIMENSIONS	MATERIAL	HEIGHT	ROOF	AGE	Pomodoston	REPAIR	VALUATION
ot 3.	24 26 -10-×-26	freme	9 4	lage.	35 	wood.	Teles	\$385,00
ters shed	16 × 20	Bridge	8 414		70	Botto	700	80.00
8 80	20. 20	emandari/comotivenesses		98	16	.8000	fair	1-20/000
Olio Olio	80 × 84	Contract Con	7 8	100	18	3000 3000	900F	165.00
	B. 32 , 38	Treate T	-8-4	SING.	10	posts	Pair	100.00
	18, 30				30	TOTAL	Patr .	70500
	X		- -			**************************************		- 2779,460
			1 1				<u> </u>	
					Tota	al present	day value	845-00
etal Value Du	ildings add to f	Cro					1 0.00 1 0.00 2 0.00 3 0.00	800,00
dvelling bak	itable without r	enio 708	li est					of cost to make
bitable?								
escribe the b	sement and chil		l exterior	7 00	102 S 01 07			an lot 8
a recin don	etelre)	Upstairs?	How	finish	d	SPACE.		
Total .						O. S. P. P. S. I. I. S.		

College (State) in consider the the form

SEASON STATES

Farm Appraisal Report

BEPARAMITY S	
the soil throughout	tolductive they have constitutioned at the constitution of the con
Chronic to the second	orel of them will be secret under process and a secret of the secret of
ere outmosts, and	or small straps to be pulled or blooms
And the second second second second second	of buildings, with the better set of the to a great deal
Should the Lot three	house our be lived in for a considerable
morping much more to	
ATTACKS LOS	ine, for demontic use near, and the vater a volte. If this property was hendled as a contract that it could be developed in
a really good f re-	
	FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
RES re general lie of land, fo	ertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamati
AL COST OF IRRIGATION, DY	CING AND DRAINAGE.
AL COST OF IRRIGATION, DY	CING AND DRAINAGE.
ARDS, STALL FRUES, ETC.	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f
	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree f

Diagram of Property RCAD ----TO ABROTSFORD 74 miles apoge ou OKI . TIO engagedes THOIT ATRIBOT VILL . no l'arodque setranduants Surpuise > THICK THICK BOSH B B B H EVAL OFEVERING SO SM SI REBWARTS Pollowing careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present "I.T.BAHER"

District Superintendent.

Extract from "ease.

X13386

File #4520. Drawn by James M. Campbell.

Lessor: Mieko TSUTSUMI (wife of Hiroshi Tsutsumi)

Lessee: Robert LUNDSTROM & Geo. SMITH.

Date: 16th April, 1942.

Term: 10 months from 1st April, 1942, with option to extend lease for 1943, arrangements to be made with P.C.U.

Consideration: \$1,175.00, paid.

Property:

Land: Lots 2 & 3 of N.E. of Section 3 Township 14 Map 580

House: Included, also buildings.

Chattels: Livestock and farm implements, not specified.

Each entract of Colonial against

Law & C. C. at all appears to the state of t

DESCRIPTION OF CASE LARGE PARTY AND LINE LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

DESCRIPTION TO ARRAPMAN.

DESCRIPTION OF CASE LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

DESCRIPTION OF CASE AND ADDRESS LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

DESCRIPTION OF CASE AND ADDRESS LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

DESCRIPTION OF CASE AND ADDRESS LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

DESCRIPTION OF CASE AND ADDRESS LARGE PARTY AND ADDRESS SALES.

L. COMB MINE OF My Lemma in the Movies of Mritish Columbia, Train Tomor, to columnly Contare :-

In the Country of April A.D. 1942 I leaded from Minter Contract of Chairman, according to the I am I of Morth Mant quarter of Section 5, Tomorty 14, Map 200, In the Santalactic of Mataqui, for a jorn of ten months from April 101, 1942, at a restal of \$1,178.00.

I. That at the time of entering into the said lease like Textowni represented to us that the graving every on the said land completed of the following :-

5 agree of etrocherries

- th " mayborries
- b · Logosburgles

and it was by that backs that I pull the accreased reason or \$1,175.00.

- It that I now find the adorogaid acronges have been enggerated.
- As The on or wont the 17th day of July A.D. 1948 in company at the same Same D. Mayre, a Setary Sublic in and for the Seventure of Art tick Columbia, it correctly measured all of the growing crops of the various minds on the said laude and found found that there were
 - A. six patches of stronborries totalling 50.17 squahaims or 5.02 agree
 - A. two patches of respherries totalling 9.70 squahning or 97/100 seres.
 - G. two patches of logumberries totalling 1.65 eq. chains or 18/100 nores
 - B. one patch of asparagus totalling ouescore

buing all of the acroage in growing crops on the aforesaid land.

le | | Shut the abortage to careage on the sald lands of the rurious binds of Drope to be sullows :-



Structurates 96/100 seres

Amephorates Es/100 1

Logunderates ES/100 *

Asyanasa Bona



And I make this solour declaration consciously bollering is to be two out bunding that it is no the same force and effect on if more under soth and by virtues of the Canada Britanse Act;

Declared before we at Aleston City in the Province of Arthirt Columbia this 1804 - day of July A.D. 1942

A domination of toxico-services

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.

MUNICIPALITY: MATSUI

Date: Sept. 16th. 1942

NAME: TSUTSUMI, (Mieko) Mrs Hiroshi REGISTRATION NO. 12951

ADDRESS: 3563 Haverman Rd. Mt. Lehman B.C?

PROPERTY: 14. 17 Ac.

- ACREAGE: 4 acres cleared

KIND OF CROPS:

Strawberries Loganberries acre

2 acres APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HOUSE: 1 Storey VACANT: yes

OCCUPIED:

DESCRIPTION: Prame

ROOF: Shingle

SIZE: 18 x 24

NO. OF ROOMS: 4

CONDITION: Fair

OTHER BUILDINGS: Wood shed 10 x 14, Packing shed 10 x 16

Barn 14 x 16, Pickers cabin 16 x 22.

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: R. LUNDSTROM

G SMITH Gifford, B.C.

Matsqui, B.C.

TERMS: 015.0. pr. season

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT: Lamp

WATER: Well

ON:

OFF:

REMARKS:

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:

Signed:

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.

MUNICIPALITY: MATSQUI

Date: Sept.16th.1942

NAME: TSUTSUMI (Mieko) Mrs Hiroshi

REGISTRATION NO. 12951

ADDRESS: 1st. place north of 845 Dennison Rd. Mt. Lehman, B.C.

PROPERTY:

ACREAGE: 39. 13 5 cleared

KIND OF CROPS:

Strawberries

Rasberries 1 acres

3 acres APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

VACANT:

OCCUPIED: Yes

DESCRIPTION: Frame

HOUSE: 12 Storey

ROOF: Shingle

SIZE: 28 x 32

NO. OF ROOMS: 5

CONDITION: Good

OTHER BUILDINGS: Bath house 8 x 8, Pickers cabin 14 x 20, Berrie shack 8 x 8, 1 Wood shed 9 x 10, Barn 14 x 28, Packing shed 16 x 20, Berrie shed 10 x 16

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: R. LUNDSTROM

.G. SMITH

MATSQUI B.C.

GIFFORD B.C.

TERMS: \$1145.00 from Jan. 42 to Jan 43.

WATER: Well

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT: Lamp

ON:

OFF:

REMARKS:

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:

Signed:

Reladous Dufrost Man. Sept. 21st 1944 Mrs. R. D. Richardsomer OF THE CUSTODIAN Final Dear Repartment of 4520 EUE 1:ED F. Service Dear S thease find the cheque of \$6/2.50 which from the Papifer Co-operation Union and the receipt from the berry copp buyers for the liberry cratto. The sum for 84 chates is \$20.16, this I have not " Joel yet. Will you please collect the above money and forward to me. My kashaud left Demison form on last March for Kelowin B.C. and there he be working as a form labour. He makes just for his living. I am brought in here for sugar beet farmer (with my two little children. It am not able to work for our living, but we need to build winter worm ciokkes to protect ourseless. Thease think upon our ovor condition in Resultalea and send me the

amount of \$632.66 as possibly you can.

Another thing that I wish to ask you; I gave Some money to means.

R. Lundatoon A Geo. Smith to long the clove seed to be sown in my cultivated ground, But I heard the clove vision to most sown. If sow I wish to get back the money. I forgot the sum exactly, some \$104 to \$15.60, collect this what the other and wishing to send me.

Thanking you I found Lineary.

MIYKO. TSUTSUMI

Received from " M. Indetermi by deli to be faid in larry crop 24t each. R. Lundelian 120-16. See Smith # 4520 mategal

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

RDR: OF

ret Mrs. Miveko TSUTSUMI.

Mrs. Tautaumi claims that you owe her the sum of \$20.16 for purchase by you of 84 berry crates, and has forwarded us a receipt for this signed by yourselves. She also states that she gave you \$10.00 or \$15.00 cash with which you were to purchase clover seed. We, therefore, ask that you kindly let us have your remittance to cover these accounts by return mail.

Thanking you in anticipation of your prompt attention to this matter, we are,

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

RDR: GF

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION 4520 GROWERS AND SHIPPERS OF FRESH FRUITS AND RHUBARB MISSION CITY, B.C. October 30th, 1942. Mr. R. D. Richardson, Manager, Farm Department, Department of the Secretary of State. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C. Dear Mr. Richardson: Answering yours of October 22nd re Mieko Tautsumi & R. Lundstrom & G. Smith. At the time this agreement was made we charged Lundstrom & Smith for 150 empty Strawberry crates @ 24¢ making a total of \$36.00. This amount was credited to Tsutsumi and as far as we know there are not any other crates in this deal unless arrangements were made between the parties concerned. We remain Yours very truly, PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION 4. Reid Per GR/EK G. Reid Acct.

13386. April 1st, 1943. Mr. Hiroshi TSUTSUKI, Registration No. 12950, Coldstream Banch, Vermon, B. C. Dear Stre On February 24th, 1943 we forwarded you three copies of the "JP" property declaration form, requesting you to complete the forms and return two copies to this office. So far we have had no reply. Will you please, immediately on receipt of this letter, fill up the forms, sign them, have them witnessed and return two copies to us. Your prompt attention to this matter will be much appreciated. Yours truly, D. M. Chope, Administration Department. DEC/P.

(Aldeteran Kanak, Vernon, A.C. May 3, 1943. The Gentleman Office. department of the decretary of State of Counter EVACIFICION SECTION Mancaurers B. B. Roo'd MAY 1 0 1943 File No. 13396 7 4530 Ans. and Durplice: Referred Maduson my husband has been that of the for the month and menony had up blease and me taufie (3 - specience Moren Chyne # 565 1612.50-buchundel twelve doclar and fifty central your earliest convenience. your truly. (1) ... 7 MICKO. ISUTSUMI

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION

GROWERS AND SHIPPERS OF FRESH FRUITS AND RHUBARB

MISSION CITY, B.C.

July 5th, 1943.

Mr. R. D. Richardson, Office of the Guatodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Hiroshi & Mieko Tsutsumi File No. 4520 & 13386

We only have M. Tsutsumi & Mrs. M. Tsutsumi on our books here, both of Mt. Lehman. These Japanese were never growers of ours, but just came here to dispose of their 1942 crops before evacuating. You will notice that we overpaid Mrs. M. Tsutsumi \$2.00 but we put through a credit to balance here account.

Trusting this information is all that is required, we remain

Yours truly,

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION

Per

GAR/EK

Geo. A. Reid Office Manager. Monare. R. Landstron and G. Smith, Mt. Lahman, B. C.

Dear Strat

Ret Mr. and Mrs. Rirosbi Tauramer

Comparative Union for the sum of \$41.40. This represents settlement of your not claim of \$176.40 against the individual of the Japanese race mentioned above on the score of micropresentation of crop acreege less the \$135.00 due by you under your collateral agreement.

Yours truly,

R. F. Momenter, Morager.

RPA sida

Coldefree Vanel and addison, Cernon FSC. May 16 144. Gaeledien 506 Kypl Henk Bulding TVACUATION SECTION R 18 1944 Fallo 13386 Ans. WEW Mean suis, Please Sefeel 5-my Tyen letter, file no. 13386 . Mhave a credit blance from they sale of my property. In urgenity led needly - some money and it would fleare me very much if you I could sent it me at lotte your carlier convoment times Chenking you, Nemen Joues truly, H. Psulsume Ly. 12950

Collection Verel, Overnon, B.C. Lune 14/44. Age of the Secretary of State. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JUN 1 6 1944 File No. 1338 A Deer suis
Releval Jan Chym Chym and letter ey the 3/11/100f. I have checked Tele helence of 2163.75 and still which that get is what tof 135.00 I have written luforer about The melde and world appeared I if you could glade out the alous of allow a letter has reprinted 176.40 mes charged to true faith difference of the clays. I have monthed status (file no. 1338684520) etal suce framlikent for 1943 of 13500 was collected the Embined Mansahon becultabin a delet against me of only 11.40 unsteed of 176 40, The letteres from Mr. R. P. alexander and would Appreced truly much if you will look into wheir malle. Durould also week to

Araw said to 100 me many total database for all the transfer of franching again for all the transfer of franching of the said At. Trutume (1280.)

July 6, 1944.

Mr. Hiroshi TEUTEURI, Registration No. 12950, Coldstream Ranch, Vermon, B. C.

Door Sirt

Purther to your letter of June 14th, we enclose herewith a cheque in the assumt of \$100.00 from funds held to your credit at this office.

Yours truly,

W. E.Anderson, Farm Department.

Inc. (cheque)

Credit Balance - \$2063.75

Colaphen Hanely Clesnon, 13. July 24/1X/X, Aspliet State Control of State EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JUL 25 1944 File No. 13386 Ans. 1060 L'éce le Center Manne Referred and MANA Theque of one hundred dellas - Mell your flere in Cel Come know Lewterles & could get the wahole of the Emering Melance you mat ? Lessent is your soule Sindret Tomligh Toping & hear from your January Johnson A. Sulmer

July 26, 1944.

Registration No. 12950, Coldstrain Manch, Yourn, B. C.

Door Street

in which you request the belonce of your credit account

such that the property legal costs in common to the responsible to the property legal costs in common at the property legal costs in common will be recommon to the responsibility of the responsibility in the responsibility in the responsibility is the responsibility in the responsibili

Yours truly,

Form Department.

Crodit Belance - \$63.75

Soldstream (meh, allenge, B.C. tan . 22/46 EVACUATION SECTION Defece of the Custidian Ne 1 JAN 2 4 1946 Kyl Bank Bld File No. 133 86 Ans.
Referred Understr Canenus, 18. Men ser Ch Legaid Topy mend I still have in your hands ruch and Land of possible send to me to the - show Enddress. I ded receive a letter from The sun of the every thing is accounted La last Francis land guetante Las hoping & him from your some Mours truly, H. Teutemin 12950

Mr. Hiroshi TSUTSUMI. Lended Follow Son 12950, Coldinar and Sanch. Vernon, D.G.

Descr Sire

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 22nd January, and take this egentualty of giving you a brief summary of our administration of your affairs.

Real property in the Municipality of Metoqui, which was registered in your mann became wested in the Custodian upon your evacuation from the Protected Arms. Iou did not register with the Gustodian until May, 1943, and from your file it is noted that your property was leased by your wife for ten agatha from the let April, 1942 for \$1175.00. This consideration was collected by your wife with the exception of a post-dated cheque for \$612.50. This postdated cheque was sent to this office for collection and when the collection was effected, the proceeds were credited to your account, in view of the property being to your more, and your wife heving actually acted in your behalf,

The lessess of your property filed a claim against your wife for misrepresentation of the agreege in crop as stated in their lease, and as you mere notified in our letter of the 15th July, 1945. After investigating the matter thoroughly, settlement was made by this office in the amount of \$176.40.

No rentals accrued to your benefit after the year 1942, as in accordance with the policy of liquidation decided upon by the Canadian Government, your property was sold to the Director of Veterans! Land Act, as shown in the detailed statement sent to you on the 16th May, 1944, from which you will note that the net sale price was credited to your account. Legal fees amounting to \$15.00 in connection with the conveyance of the property were, however, later charged to you.

All the other personal property assets were declared by your wife, as belify the owner, and they were administered under her file, and will be reported to her in due course.

Attached hereto is a statement of your account at this office showing entries since the date when you last received one, including remittances to you from time to time. The enclosed cheque is in full of the credit belance as shown, namely \$48,75.

It would appear that the Oustodian has accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected area which we ted in the Gustodian,

and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque we are enclosing a stemped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Tours truck

anomic and another thinks

poyer (3)

Mallet Jacky Lesans J. B.C. Het 7/46. Alice State State South of the second EVACUATION SECTION FEB 9.1948 20 Real sui, I when he for the organist of the Dileter and religions of 29th from in and - week to be well and were for plying and will - ending - while - whi James property and my myle i myne i skill on fet met L'April to seeme work in the land - year - your - - - - . Atomo Centry

Jepane paper Claim Commission Collection Rauch Vernow Bl.
Vancour Bl.

Dear Lis:
Thanks for your letter which I have received.

I had several statements of my account I get from Cartalian ht I last some. I could fil the nest important alternat indicating I my lead property. Healt you please coul me pich the whole a July statement of my account which you could get available from

Thating you for your kind and immist attention.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

File No. 1336 Roge No. 15950

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. May 16, 1944.

to Hiroshi 16078001 /o Coldstroom Rench Vernon, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Dennion Road, Mt. Lehman, B. C. Lote 2 and 3 of part of the North East quarter of Section 3, ship 14, Map 5802, District of New Westminster, C. of E.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotiations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property Add: Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943 -

Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942 Registration fee Encumbrance—Principal Net proceeds of sale

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS.

Director.

ENGLISHED STREET

并独立。一种对抗原性的对抗

The property of the second of the property of the second o

DESIGN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Manager of the Control of the Contro

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE			Rog. No. 12950
Same 2 Charge to you dispersion of funds from sale of building belonging to a Society known as Tame to Boderic. \$7.44 represents Hiroshi Invisual's portion of the proceeds. October 11 Chaque to you differ the sense of the Tame to Boderic Society. James 77 Chapte to you description of the liquidation of the sense of the Tame to Boderic Society.		Meson	
duly 8 Cheque to you have a common of the limited of the special series of the series	Ballation as per last statement		The State of the S
July 27. Cheque to you in the liquidation of the liquidation		\$100.00	0
April 27 Cheque to you September 25 Transfer of Annie From sale of bullding belonging September 25 Transfer of Bullding belonging September 25 Transfer of Bullding belonging September 25			8
April 23 Legal Food James 79 Chorne to you September 25 Transfer of funds from sale of building belonging to a Society known as Tunneto Stokes! Sy.44 represents Hiroshi Fautamai's portion of the proceeds. October 11 Cheque to you James 77 Cheque to you		2,000.	8
Spinster 25 Transfer to you to a family for the second of building to long the property of the second of building to long the property of the second of building to long the second of t			8
Springer 25 Transfer of Funds from sale of building belonging to the South State of building belonging to the South State of building belonging to the South State of the South State of the State of the South So			3
			E
		3	
			8 6

MEMORANDUM

Res Crop Claim (Mr.) Hiroshi TSUTSUMI

1942 Grops Claiming \$2,001.40.

- IP Form: April 16, 1942. Real and Personal Property declared by Mrs. Miyeko TSUTSUMI, File No. 4520.

 Copy of her JP Form attached hereto for information re crops.
- JP Form: May 3, 1943. Real Property declared by Mr. Tsutsumi also.

 Mrs. Tsutsumi did not own the Real Property. She is claiming
 for loss on Personal property, is. chattels, farm equipment
 sto., spart from crops.
- Leane: See extract dated April 16, 1942. Lease handed to Soldier Settlement Board on July 26, 1943.
 Also see "History of Administration" in Real Property
 Nemorandum dated November 13, 1945, herewith.
- Lesses's Glaim for acreage misrepresentation also set out in above memorandum dated November 13, 1945.

1943 Grop: Claiming \$3,000.00.

Lease was extended by Collateral Agreement for 1943; consideration \$135.00.

Real Property Sold to Director, Veterans' Land Act as at January 1, 1943, and Collateral Agreement forwarded to Soldier Settlement Board on July 26, 1943.

Above funds, \$135.00, forwarded to the Director, Veterans' Land Act as at January 1, 1943.

Correspondence attached. See letter (copy) to Mr. Tsutsuml dated January 29, 1946.

WJJ/HMS

Malutan

REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

Re: (Mr.) Hiroshi TSUTSUMI

2 cam \$ 1500

Claiming \$4,000\00.

This is a Veterans' Land Act transaction (First Offer).

One Real Property only included, being:

Lots 2 and 3 of part of the North East quarter of Section 3 Township 14, Map 5802, Municipality of Mategui in the District of New Westminster.

Address: R. R. #1, Mt. Lehman, B. C. (Dennison Station 1 mile)

Certificate of Incumbrance attached hereto.

Valuation: Farm Appraisal Report of Soldier Settlement Board herewith.

Leased: See Real Property Memorandum dated November 13, 1945, attached hereto, for rental arrangements.

' Claim for misrepresentation of acreage by Lessees also set out in

Bold to the Director, Veterans! Land Act for \$2,030.00 as at January 1, 1943.

Deductions: Registration Fee.....\$3.00 Legal Fees............ 15.00

107AL Arrears of Taxes..... 1.53

Assessment (1943) Land......\$978.00
Improvements...1600.00
\$2578.00

Taxes: \$47.79. Both lots: 39.13 acres.

WJJ/HMS

Mahutu...

Mane of Claiment | Terroll, Etrocht

Custodian File

						REAL	PROPE	MY					
Scoute	e Vancou	ver I	burel	(exc	ept V.I	.A.)		V.L.A	lasion	٧.)		Mission lage	Total
Color	5)6 thor 12.		lallo Price	10% Short of	re- 12	. 50 å	1000174-S000108-0046-5500601	80% of	Award all Prices Amount	Prio	125 361	al Award % of all e Prices: f Amount	
							2030		3003.4				2003.4
					<u> 1</u>	RSON	AL PRO	PERTY					
Sobor 1	Vehicles					Boa	ts and	Boat	Gear				
Sale Price	25% thereof		23.5	d ale	Other Sales 28.5% of Sale Price	che pai pur	ipment rges d to chaser error.	Clair Boat s Decl	me for Gear ared A	next	nt in eding		
						Reg	ers	& Re	corded Missing				
							NETS						
Nots p Price	eward fo	De an	te Sol	d, Not	Found	Tota	entage l Awar otal C	d N ladm D N	laim for the second sec	d A	atio	Deduct Custodia Sale Price	
	•				MIS	ejerir,	NEOUS	CHATTE	ta i				
Claim goods Sold B Auctio	y Good B Sold	e of	of cha 30% of	rges	Ratio % of Sale 1 to Cl	Price	goods Decla Not F Recor Now M	red ound, ded issing d Not	tion % rat to an in ne	io nount ext eding	Price of goods Sold	Sale Price	
							-47						
								74	NOTAL R				1

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears Director

ros/je l erol DEFENCE BRIEF

Hiroshi TSUTSUMI

File No. 13386

Case No. 178

REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

1. Real Property Claim

Appraised at

Sold for

\$4,500.00

\$2,067.95

\$2,030.00

Witness: Brown, Appraiser.

Exhibit 1. Statement of Real Estate, Lot 2.

Exhibit 2. Statement of Real Estate, Lot 3.

Exhibit 3. Lease for Lots 2 and 3. Exhibit 4. Farm appraisal report.

Transcript 6. - paid \$2000.00 for the land only - - the house although on the land when purchase made was a present from his parents.

Straight question of value.

THE PARTY CONTRACTOR OF SHIP STREET, SACRES

PARTIES AND REPORTED ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTIES OF TH

APARTON ELECTRIC VINE BEING STUDIO (2016)

BRFORR

(con analysis in a succession in a property of the contraction of the

Terror D. C., Bonco v 25th, 1918.

TREET BROWN OF SUR CLAUS OF

DOMERSON DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET

DEPARTMENT

	g.G.			openui a	r ibe	
						monte.
	le In	L In	(lee		n Cor	tio .

Madolla Jeor	00	ana kary e	
			· 在企业的企业的发展
		CO. L. T. T.	
L REGULA			Margrators.
		建设的企业	
		elater P	egotiker,
	revious and all the		to a supplied to the little and

in, equipment by lively I wouldn't be early west.

Give the 31 or the lively Morney Suntained.

- in, moreover, by love, I would like to much the cloth
 it I made, putsing in the leaf at Opticals.
- me conventence (1500.00.
- The Best of South
- to the commenterior too, we did it yesterby.
 - tool, May I have it executed then in correspondence
 with the former it is now.
 - the process of each land, and the chair of blacks.

 The process of each land, and the chair of blacks.
 - ur, metamone that is covered, by lord-
 - un, murrer that means land and buildings, my lord.
 - can commonwooden tend mid buttatuge you. And the
 - and machinishing that to eight, my look-

DERROY MANUFACTOR BY IN. MOCLEMAN:

- q ur. Contoud, you are militer a claim for two proportion, two real proporties in this case?
- Ton-
- q : Lot 2, Coulton I, Complete U, at Matamil, and Lot It
- O Did you instruct on to propert a real detate form

 to lead four for you in this connection?

A Post

q And the comment was spongrad on your instructions?

A Ton-

and the interestant per joys, as that you dive in the projectation or that store was true!

3 Tee.

a trade you established in writing without

4 tuxinas emultos).

un, marchine, up there. I tentre that element the source of the last the la

(DENSERBER BANKED EXPENSE NO. 1).

ig the segmentant, the year training the properties of growther train to consecution with Let 37

t tea

a dell'ille indipendiae you pro des ten propendiae of tent from the true and annex to the best of your montaines indopendes and belief?

A Top-

a total you man that, please, to vertifications

A '(extinces couplies).

On materials I tender that, my loss, so Routelt to (seasoning names material IV. 2).

q test 20 year bought that the 1933 from a man island.

at 1933.

A TOTAL

At : Euch

g . And you and a present to prevent out out to

ALCOUNT 19

As Ten

q And Lot 3 year hought to Coptonies, 1910?

A Tree

30 Q Oran chan 414 year buy that f

- A Parentula contextantant
- 4 The particular as La the proposition of the some that the state that the proposition of the some
- A Tec.
- the flower was the flower was from the brother-freday.
- 1010, yes bound from your boothand
- A TOTAL
- 9 Bir topal Ald you pay blut
- 10 A . Econolità that prine mis not for the boung to tine bust for the land,
 - 9. This win for the house without the loud?

 - 4. Thy do you my that, Mr. Toutewill
 - A The period that he benght that was including the graph.
 - 4 Tool Tool what should be bound? Railey you
 - un literatement I con't got this.
 - ar total vill points this points soil yes
 - the fam, and there my distance on so that went
 - THE THEORETHIC Ho, that to what he was tolling as fuch
 - politics, diction, its connection with the housest
 - A For
 - Q To this the thousand pality that was on thous provident
- In the traderment by Lord, that has politer in the nexts were

The Topics of the State Committee to the Telephone of the State Committee to the State Comm

(District to No. Bustise).

- par, nectaments. Or when you test the farm on expensions.

 On the group of the econocit on with the property?
 - A You
 - 4 Did you give this lease?

Ar Yes,

point out that it is a longer for loss 2 and 3 at .

the Barticians quarter technically No.

the Barticians quarter technically No.

the technical technical technical for an Aprill, 1962, for a restrict to that posted of \$1.179.00, that was for standard of standard technical technical

(LIASE MARKED ROUTERS NO. 3).

(PARE APPRAISAL REPORT MARKED EXHIBIT 10. 4).

THE EXPLORED PARTY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

THE DECEMBER I have got 18.

- A line dether and his treather went to depen and he technic
- 30 Mile Montagnities 40 The extension looked after the house.

- A True
- the property in 1940 for the Alexander was up a special and the Alexander and the Alexander was up a special and the Alexander was up a special and a specia
- A The house and Alabares, \$2000.00,
- party from your brothers At 1800.
- Q Then thy do you and \$1000,00 now for the house!
 THE INTERPRESENT NO. I don't got that one.
- the factor and mother in Japan in approximation of many to be been found to be a second the land of many to be bed to bear actor the land or manufacture in Japan and approximation to be bed to bear actor the land or manufacture in Japan and they give be that their bound first, but he land to make they give better the land or manufacture to be land to make they give better that bear force, but moving to have been approximated to the land.

 **Committee to be seen a paid anything for the bound, but they have be taken the land. Then that is the bound to make the first.
 - MR. Machinests You. Mr. Munior.
- on on, morning It to point their those fact which pro-

QUOUS-EXACTIVATION BY UR. MUTTERS

- then, Hr. Centered?

 As Statements

 and Despitements
- C. Der mold.
- Grands on the house and the proper that event

- At the and a last section of attachments of attachm
- to see any one one one of second seco
- - the leader with

Tables that is all, my land, it is a straight

- this to his ...
- Me. turcian I bare 43 bare.
- III. Profesionale Perhaps to could get that.
- Distriction in Section 2000 and and the fac
 - san commence with the new Lotte
 - tunes (17.73).
 - that is all sectors.

COMMODINOS ADRIGINAS ESTAS ANTA

Committee the description to be a time and

dering paperture